
VICE PRESIDENT LYNDON B. 

DAILY DIARY 

JOHNSON Day Tuesda y 

The Vic e Presiden t bega n hi s da y a t (place) . 4040 52n d Stree t Date 
June 25 , 196 3 

Entry 
No. 

Time 

Telephone 
f or t 

Lo LD 

Activity (includ e visited by)* Expenditure 
Code 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

1 9:00a 
2 9:15  t
3 9:20 
4 9:30 
5 9:50  t
6 10:15 

7 11:15 
8 12:30 

9 1:50 

2:15 
2:55 
3:35 
7:00 
7:30 
8:20 
9:00 
9:35 

10:00 

To Pentago n Pa d w / MF , vi a ca r 111 , arrivin g Pentago n Pa d a t 9:1 8 
Mildred Stegal l (fro m car ) -  r e: gettin g a  ca r fo r Lucy's birthda y presen t 
To Andrew s AFB , vi a choppe r w / Col . Jackson , Lt . Chapowicki , MF , arrivin g a t 9:2 7 
To Chicago , Illinois , arrivin g a t 10:1 0 a m 
Walter Jenkin s (fro m plane ) 
To Imperia l Suit e a t Conra d Hilto n Hote l w / Lt . C . ,  MF , Dir k Gardenour , 

Chuck Lipsen , the n t o Ballroo m t o addres s Retai l Clerk s Internationa l Assn. 
Returns t o suit e an d greet s Texa s member s attendin g th e RIC A Conventio n 
To McCormic k Plac e fo r Internationa l Trad e Fai r -  makin g sto p e n rout e a t 

City Aut o Chevrole t t o loo k a t car s a s possibl e gif t fo r Lucy, arrivin g a t 1:35 
Makes Tou r o f trade fai r o n littl e auto-bus , gettin g of f a t interval s t o loo k 
carefully a t exhibit . 

To Conra d Hilto n Hotel , arrivin g a t 2:0 0 t o spea k i n Boulevar d Roo m t o th e 
California Delegatio n attendin g th e RIC A conventio n 

To O'Har e Airport , arrivin g a t 2:4 5 w / Col . Jackson , Lt . C . ,  M F 
To St . Louis , Mo . vi a Jetstar , arrivin g a t 3:3 0 
Drive t o Sheraton-Jefferso n Hote l t o spea k a t EEO' s meetin g 
To Airport , arrivin g a t 7:2 5 
To Chicago , Illinois , arrivin g a t 8:1 5 
Arrive Pick-Congres s Hote l 
VP speak s t o America n Colleg e Publi c Relation s Associatio n 
Walks t o Hilto n Hote l (on e bloc k away ) w / Col . Jackson , Lt . C . ,  M F 
Dinner i n suit e w / Lt . C . ,  St u Knight , M F 

Selected names should be underscored. SEE VERSO FOR TRAVEL ACTIVITY AND CODE 



TELEPHONE CODE: f  -  from 
t -  to 
Lo - Local 
LD - Long Distance 

EXPENDITURE CODE: 

A -  Automobile CP  - Commercial Plane 
C -  Cab R  -  Restaurant 
E -  Entertainment T  -  Tips 
SP - Special Plane RR  - Train 

Notes concerning  the Vice President's Activity 

TRAVEL ACTIVITY 

Diary 
Entry 
No. 

Departure 
Time 

From (Place) 
Mode of 
Travel* Accompanied by Destination 

(Place) 

Arrival 
Time Remarks** 

10 

14 

4 9:30 

2:15 

7:30 

Washington, D.C . 

Chicago, Illinoi s 

St. Louis , M o 

AF Jetsta r Col. Jackson , Lt. 
Chapowicki, M F 

Chicago, Ill.  10:1 0 

St. Louis , Mo , 

Chicago, Ill. 

3:30 

8:15 

Met b y Chuc k 
Lipse an d 

Dick Gardenou r 

* I f C P giv e fligh t number ; i f S P giv e owner . 
** Me t by , Meetings , Activity , etc . 


