_{Day} Tuesday

The Vice President began his day at (place) 4040 52nd Street

_____ Date_June 25, 1963

Entry	Time	Telephone f or t		Activity (include visited by)*			
No.		Lo	LD				
1	9:00a			To Pentagon Pad w/ MF, via car 111, arriving Pentagon Pad at 9:18			
2	9:15	t		Mildred Stegall (from car) - re getting a car for Lucy's birthday present			
3	9:20	1		To Andrews AFB, via chopper w/ Col. Jackson, Lt. Chapowicki, MF, arriving at	:27		
4	9:30			To Chicago, Illinois, arriving at 10:10 am			
5	9:50		t	Walter Jenkins (from plane)			
6	10:15			To Imperial Suite at Conrad Hilton Hotel w/ Lt. C., MF, Dirk Gardenour,			
		1		Chuck Lipsen, then to Ballroom to address Retail Clerks International Ass	n.		
7	11:15	1		Returns to suite and greets texas members attending the RICA Convention	j		
8	12:30	ļ		To McCormick Place for International Trade Fair - making stop en route at			
				City Auto Chevrolet to look at cars as possible gift for Lucy, arriving at 1	35		
				Makes Tour of trade fair on little auto-bus, getting off at intervals to look			
				carefully at exhibit.			
9	1:50			To Conrad Hilton Hotel, arriving at 2:00 to speak in Boulevard Room to the			
				California Delegation attending the RICA convention]		
10	2:15			To O'Hare Airport, arriving at 2:45 w/ Col. Jackson, Lt. C., MF			
11	2:55			To St. Louis, Mo. via Jetstar, arriving at 3:30			
12	3:35			Drive to Sheraton-Jafferson Hotel to speak at EEOB meeting			
13	7:00			To Airport, arriving at 7:25			
14	7:30			To Chicago, Illinois, arriving at 8:15			
15	8:20			Arrive Pick-Congress Hotel			
16	9:00			VP speaks to American College Public Relations Association			
17	9:35			Walks to Hilton Hotel (one block away) w/ Col. Jackson, Lt. C., MF			
18	10:00			Dinner in suite w/ Lt. C., Stu Knight, MF			
					1		

t - to

Lo - Local

LD - Long Distance

EXPENDITURE CODE:

A - Automobile

CP - Commercial Plane

C - Cab

R - Restaurant

E - Entertainment T - Tips SP - Special Plane

RR - Train

es concerning the Vice President's Activity

	TRAVEL ACTIVITY											
Diary Entry No.	Departure Time	From (Place)	Mode of Travel*	Accompanied by	Destination (Place)	Arrival Time	Remarks**					
4	9:30	Washington, D.C.	AF Jetstar	Col. Jackson, Lt. Chapowicki, MF	Chicago, Ill.	10:10	Met by Chuck Lipse and Dick Gardenour					
10	2:15	Chicago, Illinois	. 11	11	St. Louis, Mo.	3:30	Dick Gardenour					
14	7:30	St. Louis, Mo		H .	Chicago, III.	8:15						
*												
				V 12								
				·								
	·											

^{*} If CP give flight number; if SP give owner.

^{**} Met by, Meetings, Activity, etc.